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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $153 million at weekly 

reporting large commercial banks during the week ended May 14. 

The principal net increases were $96 million in loans to manufacturers of 
food, liquor, and tobacco products, $59 million to "other" durable goods, and $77 
million to unclassified borrowers. 

The larger offsetting net decreases were $72 million in loans to commodity 

dealers, and $64 million to "other" public utilities. 

Business of Borrower 

May 14, 1969 
* £/ 

May 7, 
1969 

May 15, 
1968 

Dec. 25, 
1968 

(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 13,746 + 107 + 1,709 + 1,293 

Primary metals 1,976 - 5 + 239 + 85 

Machinery 5,229 + 50 + 663 + 620 

Transportation equipment 2,057 - 2 + 264 + 137 

Other fabricated metal products 2,146 + 5 + 290 + 296 

Other durable goods 2,338 + 59 + 253 + 155 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11,524 + 186 + 1,471 + 504 

Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,460 + 96 + 239 517 

Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,595 + 18 + 414 + 408 

Petroleum refining 2,001 - 10 + 570 + 398 

Chemicals and rubber 2,634 + 43 + 174 + 151 

Other nondurable goods 1,834 + 39 + 74 + 64 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
150 + 240 natural gas) 4,951 + 3 + 150 + 240 

Trade - total 8,917 - 94 + 840 + 184 

Commodity dealers 1,081 - 72 - 61 245 

Other wholesale 3,593 - 8 + 380 + 222 

Retail 4,243 - 14 + 521 + 207 

Transportation, communication, and 
1,244 - 244 other public utilities - total 8,986 - 74 + 1,244 - 244 

Transportation 5,247 + 1 + 514 + 67 

Communication 1,141 - 11 + 180 38 

Other public utilities 2,598 - 64 + 550 273 

Construction 3,169 + 23 + 504 + 251 

Services 6,684 - 18 + 1,378 + 708 

Bankers' acceptances 538 - 29 - 277 190 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2,489 — - 192 105 

All other loans 8,651 - 28 + 1,712 + 742 

Total classified loans 69,655 + 76 + 8,539 + 3,383 

Total unclassified loans 7,077 + 77 + 715 + 207 

Total commercial & industrial loans 76,732 + 153 + 9,254 + 3,590 

P/ Preliminary. 

* San Francisco District classified loans are as of May 7. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEHC ENDED MAY 14, 1969 

Business of Borrower All Dis- Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas ̂  San ,* Business of Borrower 
tricts 

Boston 
York delphia land mond 

Chicago 
Louis apolis City FrancisCCEV 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 13,746 591 5,595 521 1,392 223 283 2,766 172 107 142 346 1,608 
Primary metals 1,976 52 993 64 307 10 15 342 41 3 5 32 112 
Machinery 5,229 276 2,223 170 478 65 81 1,100 41 39 37 111 608 
Transportation equipment 2,057 80 913 54 181 23 32 320 13 6 15 56 364 
Other fabricated metal products 2,146 80 600 129 252 45 76 637 29 23 45 72 158 
Other durable goods 2,338 103 866 104 174 80 79 367 48 36 40 75 366 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11,524 577 5,445 482 679 395 360 1,553 303 151 126 264 1,189 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,460 108 825 78 91 59 99 455 116 63 48 52 466 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,595 238 1,312 158 65 221 121 234 90 13 12 32 99 
Petroleum refining 2,001 20 1,047 58 172 10 20 222 10 13 22 97 310 
Chemicals and rubber 2,634 97 1,536 89 214 48 59 352 33 18 31 41 116 
Other nondurable goods 1,834 114 725 99 137 57 61 290 54 44 13 42 198 

Mining (including crude, petroleum and 
natural gas) 4,951 71 3,019 84 177 6 56 692 31 8 134 500 173 

Trade - total 8,917 724 2,842 484 • 447 444 516 1,142 257 169 322 288 1,282 
Commodity dealers 1,081 75 507 49 9 56 29 73 36 41 27 42 137 
Other wholesale 3,593 306 1,140 160 199 166 230 537 93 48 104 116 494 
Retail 4,243 343 1,195 275 239 222 257 532 128 80 191 130 651 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 8,986 302 4,514 320 494 343 307 1,139 195 104 124 234 910 
Transportation 5,247 148 2,561 167 235 191 203 664 132 69 70 126 681 
Communication 1,141 39 527 51 71 84 20 128 33 9 25 32 122 
Other public utilities 2,598 115 1,426 102 188 1 68 84 347 30 26 29 76 107 

Construction 3,169 100 700 198 239 220 250 215 90 64 144 452 497 

Services 6,684 471 2,189 519 361 189 282 644 150 146 165 304 1,264 

Bankers* acceptances 538 12 246 32 23 i 6 6 51 1 — 1 31 129 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,489 30 1,737 46 63 i 7 20 254 1 11 — — 32 288 

All other loans 8,651 114 1,581 5 276 231 102 381 91 3 42 117 5,708 

Total classified loans 69,655 2,992 27,868 2,691 4,151 2,064 2,182 8,837 1,291 763 1,200 2,568 13,048 

Total unclassified loans 7,077 380 1,075 202 652 556 584 1,246 263 79 299 541 1.200 

Total commercial and industrial loans 76,732 3,372 28,943 2,893 4,803 2,620 2.766 10.083 1.554 842 1.499 3.109 14,248 

-gj Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. 

* Classified loans are as of May 7. 

San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
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